*Capital expenditures include non-cash additions of $329.0 million related to the Maritime Link and $9.6 million related to Class B Limited Partnership Unit accrued interest.
   Total assets include total-to-date amounts of $661.3 million related to the Maritime Link and $21.2 million related to Class B Limited Partnership Unit accrued interest.

51

NALCOR ENERGY
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

35. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015 figures have been restated as a result of a misstatement relating to the calculation
of the other post-employment benefit (OPEB) health and dental liabilities for retirees. The December 31, 2015 figures have been
restated to reduce employee future benefits liability by $19.2 million and increase opening retained earnings by $9.7 million and
reserves by $9.5 million.

The following table summarizes the adjustments to the affected accounts from the previously issued 2015 audited consolidated
financial statements to the current year comparative figures:

 (millions of Canadian dollars) Previously stated 2015 2015 Adjustment Restated 2015
 Statement of Financial Position
 Employee future benefits liability, Balance at December 31, 2015  (135.3)  19.2   (116.1)
 Reserves  (2.3)  (9.5)  (11.8)
 Retained earnings  (1,127.0)  (9.7)  (1,136.7)

 Statement of Profit and Comprehensive Income
 Operating costs*  278.9   (1.9)  277.0
 Regulatory adjustments  59.5   (1.3)  58.2
 Loss for the year  (19.2)  3.2   (16.0)

 Statement of Changes in Equity
 Reserves, Balance at January 1, 2015  (56.3)  23.4   (32.9)
 Retained Earnings, Balance at January 1, 2015  1,146.2   6.5   1,152.7
 Actuarial gain on employee future benefits  18.2   (12.6)  5.6
 Regulatory adjustment  1.7   (1.3)  0.4

 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
 Employee future benefits  9.0   (2.3)  6.7

 * See Note 36 for additional comparative figures changes impacting operating costs

52

NALCOR ENERGY
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

36. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain of the comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the basis of presentation adopted during the current reporting period. The changes have been summarized
as follows:

 (millions of Canadian dollars)

[…]

Total assets  2,244.5   532.1   68.1   -   -   2,844.7

- 39 -

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31.   PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015 figures have been restated as a result of a misstatement relating to the
calculation of the other post-employment benefit health and dental liabilities for retirees. The December 31, 2015
figures have been restated to reduce employee future benefits liability by $18.1 million and increase opening
retained earnings by $8.7 million and reserves by $9.3 million.

In addition, January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015 balances have been restated for contributions received from
LCMC that were previously netted. This presentation adjustment has resulted in an increase in property, plant and
equipment and contributed capital of $14.2 million.

The following table summarizes the adjustments to the affected accounts from the previously issued 2015 audited
consolidated financial statements to the current year comparative figures:

  Previously stated Adjustment Restated
 (millions of Canadian dollars)  2015   2015   2015
 Statement of Financial Position
 Property, plant and equipment  2,108.6   14.2   2,122.8
 Employee future benefits  (120.5)  18.1   (102.4)
 Reserves  (10.6)  (9.3)  (19.9)
 Contributed capital  (118.7)  (14.2)  (132.9)
 Retained earnings  (654.4)  (8.7)  (663.1)

 Statement of Profit and Comprehensive Income
 Operating costs*  224.9   (2.1)  222.8
 Regulatory adjustments  59.5   (1.3)  58.2
 Profit for the year  43.2   3.2   46.4

 Statement of Changes in Equity
 Contributed Capital, Balance at January 1, 2015  118.6   4.2   122.8
 Employee Future Benefits Reserve, Balance at January 1, 2015  (46.1)  21.4   (24.7)
 Retained Earnings, Balance at January 1, 2015  (655.9)  (5.5)  (661.4)
 Actuarial gain on employee future benefits  13.6   (10.8)  2.8
 Regulatory adjustment  1.7   (1.3)  0.4

 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
 Employee future benefits  7.0   (2.4)  4.6
 Other  (11.1)  (0.8)  (11.9)

 * See Note 32 for additional comparative figures changes impacting operating

- 40 -

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

32.  COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain of the comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the basis of presentation adopted during the
current reporting period. The changes have been summarized as follows:

   Current

portion of
reserve fund

reclass

Transmission rental
and market fee

reclass
Curtailed energy

presentation
Reclassified

balance  (millions of Canadian dollars)
Previously